7 RESOLUTION
R 70 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 4 (Finaljto
the contract between the Village of Lombard and John Neri Construction Company regarding
North East Lombard Area Improvements, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by 581.727.14

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.
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SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this 4¢p  dayof _ January , 2007

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, O'Brien, Sebby, Florey & Soderstrom

Nays:  None

Absent: None

Approved this 4th  day of

January , 2007

ATTEST:

séjiz,d,z‘i?/ KC %ﬁuﬂu

/,%,%W/R

William J. Mu
Village President

rlglttﬁ)’Brlen
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Northeast Lombard Area Improvements PROJECT NO.: SAN-05-02
LOCATION: Northeast Lombard Area CHANGE ORDER: 4 (FINAL)
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction DATE: 11/22/2006

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of line items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,692,775.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] ($20,130.77)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,672,644.23
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] ($81,727.14)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,590,917.09
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($101,857.91)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 165.00
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,205,570.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,412,261.25
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
7 04DELO(  Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
/ 2 : — Vi ZM} Approved By:
Coritraefor / Pate  ($1Kor25%)  \jjllage Manager Date
’l / - 4
’ 7/ S 2/af g
/Kzzw,,{ /,/Z\, A / Jb Approved By%// %/{A %}
\/ﬁlﬁge Epgineer / Date  Cstoker2s%  Village Pfesident Date
Attest: ém @ gz/"é""’ /Zﬁl/d 5
Dlrector of Pub c‘wﬁrks Date /(lillagegerk g Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.
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VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Northeast Lombard Area Improvements PROJECT NO.: SAN-05-02
LOCATION: Northeast Lombard Area CHANGE ORDER: 4 (FINAL)
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction DATE: 11/22/2006

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of line items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,692,775.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] ($20,130.77)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,672,644.23
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($81,727.14)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $1,590,917.09
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($101,857.91)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0.00

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 165.00

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,205,570.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,412,261.25

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

7/71% O DFra. Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
/rZ/; il / 2/&«7%pproved By:
Contractor /Pate  ($0Korz%) Vjllage Manager Date
, w2 /”Z/ / ; = /
/ /ZL«/ /4 J/L'*//’ < /04 Approved By: /// ' %,%_ /5/4 > >
Yiltage Engineer Date  ¢%1Kor25%  \fjllage PreSident Date
-~ . )it e _

Attest: @W AX )éi—‘/""” / / 9{/0 7
Director of Public Works Date )/mage (ﬁrk ’ Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.
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John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
Sewer and Water Contractors

770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384 + Fax: 630 629-7001

October 16, 2006

Mr. Ray Schwabe

Village of Lombard

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, Illincis 60148

Route: Lombard NE Section: County: DuPage Authorization:
Report #:

CONTRACT NO. 6996
Force account bill for: Drinking fountain installation at park.

Total Hours Insurance Payroll Earnings
Augqust-06 29 30 31 S8.T. o.T. D.T. Rate Amount Amount to date F.U.T. S.U.T.
Kirk Wellick (Operator} 0 0 45 2.5 2 0.00 $ 4165 $ 18743 $ 22008 $ - 3 -
Ezequiel Banuelos (Foreman) 0 0 45 25 2 0.00 3 3820 $ 17190 $ 21010 $ - $ -
Juan Morales (Laborer) 0 0 45 2.5 2 0.00 $ 3290 $ 148.05 $ 18095 $ - $ -
Rosario Beltran (Laborer) 0 0 45 25 2 0.00 3 3155 $ 14198 $ 173.53 $ - $ -
Subtotals, Labor $ 64935 $§ 79365 $ - $ - $ -
*Laborers Pension & Welfare Funds 13.5 Hrs.@ $ 12.64 $ 170.64
*Operator Pension & Welfare Funds 4.5 Hrs.@ $ 1523 $ 68.54
*Truck Drivers Pension & Welfare Funds [¢] Hrs.@ $ 10.35 % -
Subtotals, Labor $ 1,032.83
Plus 35% of Subtotal $ 361.49
Subtotals, Labor $ 1,394.31
Plus: Workman's Compensation Ins. 7.00 % OF $ 793.65 $ 55.56
Public Liability and Property Damage Ins., excluding 2.37 % OF $ 649.35 $ 15.39
payroll of Truck Drivers
**Federal Unemployment Tax 0.80 % OF $ - -
***State Unemployment Tax 680 %OF 3 - -
Federal Social Security Tax 765 %OF % 793.65 $ 60.71
Total Payroll Additives $ 131.66
Plus 10% of Payroll Additives $ 13.17
3 144.83
Total Labor $ 1,539.14

1 hereby certify that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payroll which applies to the above stated work and that the rates show for taxes and

insurance are actual costs. i
| —
\)&\ /
ANAS

John Neri Construction Co., Inc. President




Equipment Expense

410 G Loader/Backhoe
F-450 Service Truck

Ford LS 8000 W/20 Ton Tag Along Trailer

Cut off Saw
Sub-Total

Material Used

6" P.V.C. SDR 26 (ASTM 2241)
6" to 2" reducer

2" PVC pipe

2" 45° Bend

2" 90° Bend

Portland Cement

B. Box

6" Mission Coupling (Non Shear)
3/4" Roundway

3/4" Type "K" Copper

CA-6 Gr. 8 (JNC Stock)
SubTotal Material

15% Markup

Total Material Used

31
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

LomParkDist/DrinkFount.

Total Hours Rate Amount
4.5 $ 36.83 $ 165.74
4.5 $ 21.50 $ 96.75
4.5 $ 37.80 $ 170.10
4.5 $ 3.50 $ 15.75
$ 448.34

Source Quantity Unit Price Amount
Stock 4 L.F, 5 4.25 $ 17.00
Stock 1 Ea. $ 18.00 $ 18.00
Stock 6 L.F. $ 1.00 $ 6.00
Stock 2 Ea. $ 1.00 $ 2.00
Stock 2 Ea $ 1.10 $ 2.20
Stock 4 Ea. $ 10.00 $ 40.00
Stock 1 Ea. $ 30.00 $ 30.00
Stock 1 Ea. $ 60.00 $ 60.00
Stock 1 Ea. $ 38.00 3 38.00
Stock 20 L.F. $ 4.69 3 93.80
Stock 7 Tns. $ 18.00 $  126.00
$  433.00
3 64.95
$ 497.95

AFFIDAVIT
{\ John Neri Constru(':tiqn Co.,.Inc.
) N -
k : “:“-\\
By AR /{1)#&) U\ ~—
- A4

TOTAL LABOR: $ 1,539.14
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE: $  448.34
TOTAL MATERIALS: $ 497.95
TOTAL $ 2,485.42
Bond 0.75% 0.00
Plus 10% of Bond 0.00
Total Bill $ 2,485.42

Resident



John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
Sewer and Water Contractors

770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384 « Fax: 630 629-7001

October 27, 2006

Mr. Ray Schwab

Village of Lombard

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, Illincis 60148

Route: 430 Marcus Section: County: DuPage Authorization:
Report #:

JNC JOB NO. 6012
Force account bill for: Installation of 1'2" copper water service for park district building.

Total Hours Insurance Payroll Earnings
August-06 29 30 31 S.T. O:T. D.T. Rate Amount Amount to date F.U.T. S.U.T.
Kirk Wellick (Operator) ¢ 0 4 4 0 0.00 $ 41.65 $ 166.60 $ 166.60 3 - $ -
Ezequiel Banuelos (Laborer) 0 0 4 4 0 0.00 $ 3155 $ 12620 $ 126.20 $ - $ -
Rosario Beltran (Laborer) 0 4] 4 4 0 0.00 $ 3155 $ 126.20 $ 126.20 $ - 3 -
Juan Morales (Laborer) [¢] 0 4 4 0 0.00 $ 31,55 $ 126.20 $ 126.20 3 - 3 -
Subtotals, Labor $ 54520 $ 54520 $ - $ - $ -
*Laborers Pension & Welfare Funds 12 Hrs. @ $ 12.64 $ 151.68
*Cperator Pension & Welfare Funds 4 Hrs. @ $ 15.23 $ 60.92
*Truck Drivers Pension & Welfare Funds 0 Hrs. @ 3 10.35 $ -
Subtotals, Labor $ 757.80
Plus 35% of Subtotal $ 265.23
Subtotals, Labor $ 1,023.03
Plus: Workman's Compensation Ins. 7.00  %OF 8 545.20 3 38.16
Public Liability and Property Damage Ins., excluding 2.37 % OF $ 545.20 $ 12.92
payroll of Truck Drivers
**Federal Unemployment Tax 0.80 % OF 3 - -
***State Unemployment Tax 6.80 % OF $ - -
Federal Social Security Tax 7.65 % OF 8 545.20 % 41.71
Total Payroll Additives 3 92.79
Plus 10% of Payroll Additives $ 9.28
$ 10207
Total Labor $ 1,125.10

I hereby certily that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payroll which applies to the above stated work and that the rates show for taxes and
insurance are actual costs.

John Neri Construction Co., Inc. President

I ; “ Signed

L”.:'J —

k



Equipment Expense

29 30 31 Total Hours Rate Amount
JD 410 G Loader/Backhoe 98 H.P. 0] 4 0 4 $ 36.83 $  147.32
Ford L 8000 Dump Truck (GVW 28000) ] 4 0 4 $ 24.98 3 99.92
2 axle 12 Ton Trailer 0 4 0 4 $ 7.26 $ 29.04
F-450 Service Truck (GVW 16000) ¢ 4 0 4 $ 20.01 $ 80.04
Mueller tapping machine o 4 0 4 $ 13.80 $ 55.20
Sub-Total $  411.52
Material Used
Source Quantity Unit Price Amount
1'%" Ball Valve Stock 1 Ea. 3 25.00 $ 25.00
1%" adapter CPxMIP Stock 1 Ea. 3 30.64 $ 30.64
14" x 8" Saddle Stock 1 Ea. $ 49.00 $ 49.00
1%" Corp. Stop. Stock 1 Ea. 5 61.00 $ 61.00
1'%" x 45° Bend Stock T Ea. $ 75.00 $ 75.00
1'a" Type "K" Copper Stock 107 L. F. $ 9.80 $ 1,048.60
1%" x 1%" Union Stock 1 Ea. ] 33.00 $ 33.00
14" Roundway Stock 1 Ea. $ 64.21 $ 64.21
1'2" B. Box Stock 1 Ea. 3 60.00 $ 60.00
Cé& R Directional Boring See Inv, 1 Ea. $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
Trench Backfill (From JNC Stock) Stock 4] Tns $ 22.00 $ -
Loads to Landfill Stock 0 Ea. 3 50.00 $ -
SubTotal Material $ 2,946.45
15% Markup $ 44197
Total Material Used $ 3,388.42
AFFIDAVIT
This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.
A John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
[
By \/\/\
TOTAL LABOR: $ 1,125.10
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE: $ 411.52
TOTAL MATERIALS: $ 3,388.42
TOTAL $ 4,925.04
Bond 0.75% 0.00
Plus 10% of Bond 0.00
Total Bill $ 4,925.04

Resident

LomNEFAS5-430Marcus



John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
Sewer and Water Contractors

770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384 « Fax: 630 629-7001

October 27, 2006

Mr. Ray Schwab

Village of Lombard

1051 5. Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, lllincis 60148

Route: 445 Marcus Section: County: DuPage Authorization:
Report #:

JNC JOB NO. 6012
Force account bill for: Installation of 48" Dia. man hole at 445 Marcus.

Total Hours Insurance Payroll Earnings
October-06 25 26 27 S.T. o.T. D.T. Rate Amount Amount to date F.U.T. S.U.T.
Kirk Wellick (Operator) 0 9 0 8 1 0.00 $ 4165 $ 37485 $ 395.68 $ - $-
Ezequiel Banuelos (Laborer) 0 9 0 8 1 0.00 $ 31.55 $ 28395 $ 299.73 $ - $ -
Rosario Beltran {Laborer) 0 9 0 8 1 0.00 $ 31.55 $ 28395 $ 299.73 $ - $
Juan Morales (Laborer) 0 9 0 8 1 0.00 $ 3155 $ 28395 $ 299.73 $ - $ -
Amador Castro (Laborer/Bottom man) 0 9 0 8 1 0.00 i 31.55 $ 28395 $ 299.73 3 - $ -
Tom Dougan (Driver) 6 4 0 4 0 0.00 $ 2965 $ 11860 $ 118.60 $- 8-
Subtotals, Labor $ 1,510.65 $ 1,713.18 & - $ - $ -
*Laborers Pension & Welfare Funds 36.00  Hrs. @ $ 1204 $  455.04
*Operator Pension & Welfare Funds 9.00 Hrs.@ $ 1523 $  137.07
*Truck Drivers Pension & Welfare Funds 4.00 Hrs. @ $ 10.35 $ 41.40
Subtotals, Labor $ 2,346 .69
Plus 35% of Subtotal $  821.34
Subtotals, Labor $ 3,168.02
Plus: Workman's Compensation Ins. 7.00 % OF $1,713.18 $ 11992
Public Liability and Property Damage Ins., excluding 2.37 % OF $1,510.65 ] 35.80
paytoll of Truck Drivers
**Federal Unemployment Tax 0.80 % OF 8 “ :
***State Unemployment Tax 6.80 % OF 3 - -
Federal Social Security Tax 7.65 % OF $1,713.18 $ 131.06
Total Payroll Additives $ 286.78
Plus 10% of Payroll Additives $ 28.68
$ 315.46
Total Labor $ 3,483.49

I hereby certify that the above statement is a copy of that portion of the payroll which applics to the above stated work and that the rates show for taxes and

insurance are actual costs.
L, 5 A
>

John Neri Construction Co., Inc. President

Signed




Equipment Expense

Cat 426 C Loader/Backhoe 98 H.P.

Ford L 8000 Dump Truck (GVW 28000)

Semi Truck & Trailer GVW 80,000
2 axle 12 Ton Trailer

F-450 Service Truck (GVW 16000)
2" Electric pump W /discharge.
Honda 5500 Generator

Partner gas cut-ofl saw

Sub-Total

Material Used

48" x 60" Barrel Section
48" Flat Top

48" x 12" Barrel Section
Ty 1 Frame Open Lid
Portland Cement (94 Lbs)
Concrcte Blocks

Cinder Bricks

8" P.V.C. SDR 26

HDPE F.E.S (127)

12" HDPE

Trench Backfill (From JNC Stock)
Loads to Landfill
SubTotal Material

15% Markup

Total Material Used

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

LomNEFA#4-445Marcus

[+
(11

oCcoocCcoOoo0

= B
ccooogool

Total Hours Rate

9 $ 36.83

9 $ 2498

4 ] 63.46

9 $ 7.26

9 $ 20.01

9 5 6.50

9 $ 4.85

9 3 3.75

Source Quantity Unit Price
KBI 1 Ea. $ 345.00
KBI 1 Ea. $  145.00
KBI 1 Ea. $ 62.00
KBI 1 Ea. $ 175.00
Stock 5 Ea. $ 10.00
Stock 3 Ea. $ 3.50
Stock 40 Ea. $ 0.60
Stock 5 L. F. $ 7.00
Stock 1 Ea. $ 87.50
Stock 10 BB $ 6.75
Stock 13 Tns. 3 22.00
Stock X Ea. $ 50.00
AFFIDAVIT

Amount
331.47
224.82
253.84

65.34
180.09
58.50
43.65
33.75

R R R iR AR T T R

1,191.46

Amount
$ 345.00
$ 145.00
$  62.00
$ 175.00
$  50.00
$ 10.50
$  24.00
$  35.00
$  87.50
$  67.50
$ 286.00
$  100.00
$ 1,387.50
$ 208.13
$ 1,595.63

John Neri Construction Co., Inc

TOTAL LABOR:

TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE:
TOTAL MATERIALS:

TOTAL

Bond 0.75%

Plus 10% of Bond

Total Bill

$ 3,483.49
$ 1,191.46
$ 1,595.63
$ 6,270.57
0.00
0.00

$ 6,270.57

Resident



John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
Sewer and Water Contractors

770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384 « Fax: 630 629-7001

August 7, 2006

Mr. Ray Schwab

Village of Lombard

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, Illinois

Re: Northeast Lombard Area Improvements Phase I
Lombard, Illinois

Dear Mr. Schwab;

The following are unit prices for items furnished that were not part of our
Contract documents.

Pourus Granular Embankment (PGE 3) $40.00 per C.Y.

Geotech Fabric Ground Stabilization 1.50 per8.Y.

Sincerely yours,

(i H _ ~

Nicholas Neri, President

JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Accepted By:

Date:




Legistar #: 060704

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer %
Through: Wes Anderson, Director of Public Works
Date: December 6, 2006 :
Subject: North East Lombard Area Improvements

Change Order #4 (Final)

Attached please find Final Balancing Change Order #4 for this project in the amount
of a net decrease of $81,727.14

Change Order #4 finalizes existing contract quantities, adds authorized new pay items
and addresses time and material billings. Areas of work covered include,
underground utility installation (water main and sanitary sewer), asphalt paving
(Grace Street and streets within the project area), sidewalk, concrete pavement, and
curb and gutter on Sunset Avenue.

Existing pay items (adjusted more than $10,000.00), new pay items and T&M (time
and material) billings are discussed below:

#20800250 TRENCH BACKFILL SPL. | Item is trench backfill primarily for the sanitary mainline and the
| ' sanitary service laterals. Quantity was conservatively estimated in
I the plans. (Decrease of $46,886.00)
#21101015 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND  Item was reduced due to the Contractor mm]mlzmg._, the area

e e PTG SR e e - disturbed in the field for this work, (Decrease of $11,105.00)

#44212899 PVT PATCHING (FD)  Item was increased due to the extremely poor condition of the
~existing roadway. (Increase of $30,396.00) I

#56106300 ADJ WATERMAIN 6" Item was to address existing water system owned by Illinois

American. The Contractor also took extreme care when crossing
the facilities. (Decrease of $23,232.00). Adjustment costs

60703800 Comb CC&G TB6.12 Quantity increased with additional replacement of concrete
 pavement on Sunset. (Increase of $12,015.00)

Quantity was conservatlvely estimated in the plans to allow
maximum accessibility for resident. Item was reduced from the
plan quantity. (Decrease of $16,956.00)

#Z0000990  AGG FOR TEMP ACCESS

70004600 BIT DRIVEWAY PAVT Item was reduced in the field due to the Contractor mmlmlang the
~ area disturbed for this work. (Decrease of $13,440.00
SANITARY SEWER Ttem was over estimated in the plans. (Decrease of $24,654.40.00)
| SERVICE CONNECTION,
new pay item Pomus Granular Agreed upon unit price of $40.00 per cubic yard. Used in
Embankment conjunction with pavement patching for areas with poor roadway

7 - N ~ base. (Increase of $7,600.00)
new pay item = Geotechnical Fabric Ground Agreed upon unit price of $1.50 pel square yald Used in

- Stabilization conjunction with pavement patching for areas Wlth poor roadway
 base. (Increase of $858.00)




North East Lombard Area Improvements
Change Order #4 (Final)

12/7/2006 Page 2

The existing water service for the Park District building was from
- Grace Street. To reduce the length of the existing service, the Park
- District is now serviced off Marcus Drive. In order to abandon the
Grace Street service connection, the following items would be
' needed: traffic control, saw cutting new pavement (done with

North Avenue project), removal of pavement, excavating down to
the water main, actual disconnection of the service, trench backfill,
pavement patching, b-box removal and landscape restoration
parkway area. This would cost approximately $3,300.00. With
the installation of a service for a new drinking fountain (fountain
supplied by Park District) a net savings of approximately of $1,760
was incurred by the Village with the benefit of a drinking fountain
for the Park District.

Water service for the Park District building. The contract did not
include a 1 %2 * water service line. (Increase of $1,125.00)

T&M#l | Drinking Fountain

T&M#2 1 14" Water Service

T&M#3 48” Dia. Manhole at 445
Marcus

An unknown underground pipe which discharges a large volume of
clear water during and after storm events was found. Village
forces and the resident engineer could not trace the location of the
pipe nor could they find the source of the water. Given the
location of the ditch, driveway apron and the vertical location of
the pipe, a structure was installed to serve as a catch basin.
(Increase of $3,483.49)

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on December 12, 2006.

If recommend by the committee, please present this change order to the President
and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on
January 4, 2007. If approved, please have two signed copies returned to

Engineering for further processing.

c:File: SAN-05-02




RESOLUTION
R 69 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
AMENDMENT OF A PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard on June 1, 2000 adopted a
resolution authorizing signature of President and Clerk on an agreement between the Village of
Lombard and Engineering Resources Associates, Inc.; which was amended on May 17, 2001,
November 15, 2001, February 20, 2003 and July 22, 2004 and

WHEREAS, an amendment to said contract is required to legally bind the parties; and

WHEREAS, Illinois law exempts professional engineering contracts from the
requirements of 1llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9 regarding preparation
of change orders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the President and Village Clerk are hereby directed and authorized to
execute an amendment to the contract with Engineering Resources Associates, Inc., substantially

in the form and manner of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Adopted this the 4th day of January 2007,

Ayes; Trustees Gron, Tross, O'Brien, Sebby, Florey & Soderstrom

Nays: None

Absent: i

Approved this the 4th day of January 2007

/W

William J
ATTEST: Village President

B rre D2
/ﬁrlgltte/@’Bnen ’
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



AGREEMENT TO AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this the 4th day of January 2007 by and
between the Village of Lombard (the “VILLAGE”) and Engineering Resources Associates, Inc.
(the “CONSULTANT”).

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2000 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT executed a contract
{which was amended on May 17, 2001, November 15, 2001, February 20, 2003 and July 22,
2004} regarding certain engineering services relative to the Special Assessment 217 (Lombard
Lagoons); and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have agreed to increase the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT together with a resultant increase in the limit
which the contract sum may not exceed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and various covenants

in said agreement and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the
parties as follows:

SECTION 1: The aforementioned contract shall be amended as provided for in the
CONSULTANT’S October 4, 2006 letter.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to show a contract sum not
to exceed $695.,059.00

SECTION 3: All other terms, covenants and conditions of said contract heretofore
executed which are not amended or deleted herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this
document to be signed by duly authorized officers who have set their hands and seals the day and

year set forth above.
VILLAGE OF L RD
By: %//

Villﬁge’[{resident

ATTEST:

By: s /4
Y lage Clerk :
and E@s rces Asseciates, Inc.
By: t/ p—
ATTEST: W
By:  AKiegrT
, 7




